That, (Enter Contractor Name and form of business), a(an) 
(Oregon) (corporation)(partnership)(joint venture). 

as principal, and 

as Surety, are jointly and severally held and bound unto the State of Oregon, in the sum of  

(Enter performance bond amount in example format: One Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($167,000.00)) 

for the payment of which we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators 
and assigns or successors and assigns, firmly by these presents. 

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH 

That, whereas the said principal herein has made and entered into a certain Contract, a copy

[...]

That, (Enter Contractor Name and form of business), a(an) 
(Oregon) (corporation)(partnership)(joint venture). 

as principal, and 

as Surety, are jointly and severally held and bound unto the State of Oregon, in the sum of  

(Enter payment bond amount in example format: One Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($167,000.00)) 

for the payment of which we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators 
and assigns or successors and assigns, firmly by these presents. 

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH 

That, whereas the said principal herein has made and entered into a certain Contract, a copy